502545388 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590903

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| SOLMIRA COMMUNICATIONS LLC | 10/15/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WYNCOMM, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 113 BARKSDALE PROFESSIONAL CENTER |
| City: | NEWARK |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 19711 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5642379 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)582-2829 Phone: 512-582-2828

Email: mmelton@farneydaniels.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FARNEY DANIELS PC

Address Line 1: 800 S. AUSTIN AVE., SUITE 200
Address Line 4: GEORGETOWN, TEXAS 78626-5845

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | M. VANESSAH MELTON |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /M. Vanessah Melton/ |
| Date: | 10/25/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of '379 from Solmira to Wyncomm (ID 131233)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031474 FRAME: 0636 OP \$40.00 5642379

EXHIBIT B

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOLMIRA COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Company") is the owner of United States patent number 5,642,379 (the "Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, WYNCOMM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Assigned Patent; and

WHEREAS, Company is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent; and

WHEREAS, Company desires to sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patent to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patent from Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Company has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Assigned Patent prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the exclusive right to sublicense, sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom. In addition, the Company hereby grants Assignee the exclusive right to make, use, offer to sell, or sell products and services embodied by the Assigned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by duly authorized representative of the Company on the date below.

| Company | |
|------------------------------------|---------------|
| By: Name: JOHN MELI Title: MANAGER | |
| Date: DCTOBER 15, 2013 | |
| State of) County of) | |
| Signed before me this of, 2013 | 3. |
| | Notary Public |

PATENT REEL: 031474 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 10/25/2013